INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

INDEX OF AUTHORS AND TRANSLATORS

Adkins, Leon M. (b.1896) 635

Afro-American Spiritual 217, 262, 569, 618

Ainger, Arthur C. (1841-1919) 642

Alexander, Cecil Frances (1818-1895) 212,
2885, 305, 594

Alford, Henry (1810~1871) 464, 626

Ambrose of Milan (340-397) 184, 343

Ambrosian (7th ¢.) 441

Anonymous (1535) 433

Anonymous 176, 276, 200, 299, 309, 316,
328, 330 386, 507, 559, 597, 598

Anonymous (10th c.) 339

Anonymous (12th c¢.) 327

Anonymous (14th ¢.) 201, 267

Anonymous (c.1661) 381

Anonymous (c.1757) 307

Anonymous, Latin 9th c. 495

Anonymous, Latin 11th ¢. 334

Appalachian Carol 192

Arlington, Cyril A, (1872-1955) 271

Arlott, John (b.1914) 629

Arrondo, E.G., CSSR 589

Arthur, John W, (1922-1980) 265

Auber, Harriet (1773-1862) 301

Baker, Henry Williams (1821-1877) 259, 460,
486, 596, 599

Baker, Theodore (1851-1934) 191

Bates, Katherine Lee (1859-1929) 659

Beaumont, Sir John (1583-1627) 322

Bede, The Venerable (c.673-735) 273

Bell, George K.A. (1883-1958) 540

Benedictine Nuns of St. Mary’s Abbey, West
Malling, Kent 440

Benedictine Nuns of Stanbrook Abbey 254

Bernard of Clairvaux (1091-1153) 259, 319,
394, 510, 534

Bernard of Cluny (c.1150) 313

Bianco da Siena (d.1434?) 498

Bittleston, Henry (1818-1886) 313

Blacker, Maxwell J. (1822-1888) 495

Blenkner, Louis, OSB (b.1922) 506, 579

Bonar, Horatius (1808-1889) 453, 588

Bourne, George H. (1840-1925) 545

Bowie, Walter Russell (1882-1969) 617, 628

Bowring, John (1792-1872) 249

Brady, Nicholas (1659-1726) 199, 250, 474

Braud, Dominic, OSB (b.1928) 557

Brebeuf, St. Jean de (1593-1649) 218

Brennan, Robert (b.1943) 461

Bridges, Matthew (1800-1894) 470, 525

Bridges, Robert Seymour (1844-1930) 428,
436

Briggs, George W. (1875-1959) 652

- Bromehead, Joseph (1747-1826) 469

Brooks, Phillips (1835-1893) 198

Browne, Simon (1680-1732) 499

Browne, Thomas B. (1805~-1874) 572
Brownlie, John (1859-1925) 430

Bullock, William (1797-1874) 486

Byrne, Mary Elizabeth (1880-1931) 531
Cameron, Catherine (b.1927) 604

Campbell, Jane Montgomery (1817-1878) 628

Campbell, Robert (1814-1868) 268, 272

Carpenter, William Boyd (1841-1918) 600

Carter, Sydney (b.1915) 527

Caswall, Edward (1814-1878) 176, 230, 266,
280, 297, 299, 324, 339, 362, 364, 385, 398,
428, 503, 526, 534

Cawood, John (1775-1852) 631, 632

Chadwick, James (1813-1882) 219

Chambers, John David (1805-1893) 273

Chandler, John (1806-1876) 182, 187, 509

Claudius, Matthias (1740-1815) 628

Coffin, Charles (1676-1749) 182, 187

Coles, Vincent, SS (1845-1929) 321

Coller, Jerome, OSB (b.1929) 476

Columba, St. 549

Conder, Josiah (1789-1855) 517

Contractus, Hermannus (1013-1054) 312,
320, 325, 331

Cooper, Edward (1770-1833) 483

Copeland, William John (1804-1885) 310

Cowper, William (1731-1800) 448, 478

Cox, Frances Elizabeth (1812-1897) 287, 346

Croo, Robert (f1.1534) 209

Cross, Paul 329

Cross, Steward (b.1928) 466

Crossman, Samuel (1624-1683) 258

Crum, John M.C. (1872-1958) 291

Cummings, Jeremiah (1814-1866) 316

Currie, Edward C. (d.967) 196, 197

Davis, Katherine K. (1892-1980) 567

Daw, Carl P., Jr. (b.1944) 186

Dearmer, Percy (1867-1936) 615

Deiss, Lucien, CS (b.1929) 465

DeVere, Aubrey (1814-1902) 490

Dix, William Chatterton (1837-1898) 215,
229, 504

Doane, George Washington (1799-1859) 520

Doddridge, Philip (1705-1751) 177

Dominican Nuns, The, of Summit, New
Jersey 172

Donahue, Cecil, OSB 149

Draper, William Henry (1855-1933) 555

Drisccll, J., ST 479

Dryden, John (1631-1700) 354

Dudley-Smith, Timothy (b.1926) 533, 554

Dufner, Delores, OSB (b.1939) 184, 185, 234,
246, 251, 252, 371, 413, 471, 486, 537

Dunn, John 278, 486

Earls, John Patrick, OSB (b.1935) 251, 589

Ellerton, John (1826-1893) 303, 405

English and Irish Traditional 205

English Carol (18th ¢.) 211, 224

Everest, Charles William (1814-~1877) 651

Faber, Frederick William (1814-1863) 341,
507, 535, 544, 634

Farjeon, Eleanor (1881-1965) 183, 259, 425,
627

Farrell, Melvin L., SS (1930~1987) 259, 369,
501

Fishel, Donald (b.1950) 292

Fortunatus, Venantius (c.530-609) 274

Francis of Assisi (1182-1226) 555

Authors and Translators

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Franz, Ignaz (1719-1790) 568

Frazen, Frans Mikael (1772-1847) 255

Gabarain, Cesareo (Spanish Text) 649

Gaelic 332

Gannon, Michael Valentine (b.1927) 384

Gellert, Christian Furchtegott
(1715-1769) 287

Gerhardt, Paul (1607-1676) 228, 435

German (15th ¢.) 191

German Carol 189

Gertken, Cecile, OSB (b.1902) 411, 423, 441

Geyer, John Brownlow (b.1932) 283

Gilligan, Michael (b. 1944) 245, 602

Grant, Robert (1779-1838) 260, 571

Greally, John (b.1934) 392

Greek (ca.110) 374

Greeley, Andrew M. (b.1928) 304, 311,
415-418

Green, Fred Pratt (b.1903) 261, 393, 406,
583, 613, 647

Gregory the Great (540-604) 248

Greif, Jean Anthony (1898-1981) 643

Hall, William John (1793-1861) 450

Hammond, William (1719-1783) 222

Hatch, Edwin (1835-1889) 497

Haugen, Marty (b.1952) 237, 294, 624

Havergal, Frances R. (1836-1879) 539

Hays, Henry Bryan, OSB (b.1920) 451, 475,
590, 593, 616

Heber, Reginald (1783-1826) 233, 306, 375

Heermann, Johann (1585-1647) 456

Held, Heinrich (d.c. 1659) 353

Heliriegel, Martin B. (1890-1981) 546

Herbert, George (1593-1632) 532, 582

Herbranson, Thomas E. (b.1933) 347

Hernaman, Claudia F. (1838-1898) 253

Hill, Rowland (1744-1833) 335

Hine, Stuart K. (b.1899) (English) 591

Hodgetts, Michael 449

Holland,Eric (b.1960) 350

Hopkins, Gerard M., SJ (1844-1889) 368

Hopkins, John Henry, Jr. (1820-1891) 232

Hoppe, Anna (1889-1941) 408

Horn, Edward T. III (b.1909) 353

Hort, F.J.A. (1828-1892) 303

Hosmer, Frederick L. (1840-1929) 552

How, William Walsham (1823-1897) 336,
623, 657

Howe, Julia Ward (1819-1910) 633

Hull, Eleanor H. (1860-1935) 531

Hurley, Francis, SJ 218

Husenbeth, Rev. Charles Frederick
(1796-1872) 210

Hytrek, Teresine, OSF 379

International Consultation on English
Texts 595

Idle, Christopher (b.1938) 487, 543

Ignatius Loyola (1491-1556) 468

Irish (ca.700) 531

Jabusch, Willard F. (b.1930) 178, 239, 240,
264, 333, 367, 400, 402, 407, 477, 491, 536,
541, 553, 584-585, 587, 609, 614, 645, 648,
656

John of Damascus (c. 675-749) 278, 279, 351

Authors and Translators

John XXII (1249-1334) 385

Keble, John (1792-1866) 450

Keen, Richard (c. 1787) 452

Kelly, Thomas (1769-1855) 516

Ken, Thomas (1637-1711) 420, 438

Key, Francis Scott (1779-1843) 662

Kitchin, George W.(1827-1912) 542

Klug, Ronald A. (b.1939) 548

Knakal, Roberta, OSB (b.1930) 147

Kreutz, Robert E. (b.1922) 463

Kroening, Vernon (1948-1980) 422

Kwatera, Michael, OSB (b.1950) 337

Langton, Stephen (13th ¢.) 304

LeCroy, Anne K. (b.1930) 345

Lee, Owen M., CSB (b.1930) 180, 380

Leeson, Jane Elizabeth (1809-1881) 289

Leland, Charles W., CSB 318

Lew, Timothy T’ing Fang (1891-1947) 488

Lewis, Howell E. (1860-1953) 638

Lindgard, John (1771-1851) 315

Lindusky, Eugene M. (b.1924) 511

Littledale, Richard Frederick (1833-1890) 498

Longfellow, Samuel (1819-1892) 500

Lovasik, L.G., SVD 522

Luther, Martin (1483-1546) 184, 213, 275

Lyte, Henry Francis (1793-1847) 431, 513,
636, 637

MacLagan, William D. (1826-1910) 352

Mant, Richard (1776-1848) 338, 564, 576

Marriott, John (1780-1825) 308

Martens, Frederick H. (1874-1932) 216

Mary of St. Philip 173

Massie, Richard (1800-1887) 275

Maurus, Rabanus (c.776-856) 297, 298

McDougall, Alan G. (1811-1873) 247

McFarland, John Thomas (1851-1913) 227

McKenna, Edward J. (b.1939) 202, 236, 281,
288, 297, 444, 493

Means, Rev. Alexander (1801-1853) 530

Medley, Samuel (1738-1799) 293

Mercer, William (1811-1873) 214

Meyer, Rev. Thomas C. (b.1928) 319

Middieton, J. Edgar (1872-1960) 218

Mohr, Joseph (1792-1848) 226

Monsell, John S.B. (1811-1875) 630

Montgomery, James (1771-1854) 175, 206,
244, 390, 580, 640, 646

Morison, John (1749-1798) 243

Moultrie, Gerard (1829-1885) 377

Mueller, John T. (1940) 433

Murray, A. Gregory, OSB (b.1905) 383

Neale, John Mason (1818-1866) 174, 179,
190, 220, 256, 278, 279, 290, 334, 343, 351,
378, 485, 512

Neander, Joachim (1650-1680) 592

Newbolt, M.R. (1874-1956) 542

Newman, John Henry (1801-1890) 455, 505,
514

Newton, John (1725-1807) 404, 447

Nicetas (d.415) 595

Nichols, Kevin (b.1929) 401

Nicolai, Philipp (1556-1608) 186, 214

Niles, John Jacob (Collected by) 192

Noel, Caroline Maria (1817-1877) 538

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Norbet, Gregory, OSB (b.1940) 482, 607

O’Maliley, Thomas P., SJ (b.1930) 359, 360

Oakeley, Frederick (1802-1880) 2285, 574

Oxenham, John (1852-1941) 650

Palgrave, Francis Turner (1824-1897) 427

Palmer, Ray (1808-1887) 510

Palmer, Rev. Roland F., SSJE
(1891-1985) 323

Patrick, St. (372-466) 426

Peacey, John Raphael (1896-1971) 603

Pellegrin, Abbe (1663-1745) 173

Pellegrini, Francis Eugene (1936-1984) 399

Perronet, Edward (1726-1792) 521

Petti, Anthony G. (1932-1985) 235, 314, 351

Pierpoint, Folliot Sandford (1835-1917) 562

Polish Carol 194

Pott, Francis (1832-1909) 242, 276

Prudentius, Marcus Aurelius Clemens
(348-413) 220, 230

Quinn, James, SJ (b.1919) 207, 296, 320,
361, 409, 421, 426, 429, 439, 480, 577, 641,
653, 654

Rafferty, J. 332

Reed, Andrew (1788-1862) 502

Reed, Edith, M. G. (1885-1933) 194

Rees, Bryn A. (b.1911) 550

Rees, John (f1.1859) 447

Reilly, Cyril A. 395

Reynolds, William M. (1812-1876) 184

Riley, David (b.1923) 342

Riley, John Athelstan (1858-1945) 578

Rinkart, Martin (1586~1649) 570

Rippon, John (1751-1836) 521

Rist, Johann (1607-1667) 397

Roberts, Daniel Crane (1841-1907) 600

Robinson, Joseph A. (1858-1933) 518

Robinson, Robert (1735-1790) 446

Rosser, Aelard, OSB (b.1939) 434

Rossetti, Christina (1830-1894) 193

Routley, Erik (1917-1982) 467

Rowthorn, Jeffrey (b.1934) 639

Sawyer, Kieran, SSND 619

Sayles, Bartholomew, OSB (b.1918) 411

Scagnelli, Peter J., SJ (b.1949) 270, 302

Schaefer, Charles W. 353

Schenck, Theobald Heinrich (1656~1727) 346

Schmal, Desmond A., SJ (1897-1958) 200,
317, 523

Schmolck, Benjamin (1672-1737) 496, 655

Schoenbechler, Roger, OSB (1900-1986) 340

Sears, Edmund Hamilton (1810-1876) 195

Seebach, Margaret R. (1875-1948) 551

Seltz, Martin L. (1909-1967) 181

Senchur, Becket, OSB (b.1946) 344

Smart, Christopher (1722-1771) 277

Smith, Samuel Francis (1808-1895) 658

Smith, Walter Chalmers (1824-1908) 566
Smyttan, George Hunt (1822-1870) 242
Somerville, Stephen (b.1931) 73-76, 137, 139,
152
Southwell, Robert, SJ (1561-1595) 223
Spannaus, Olive W, (b.1916) 612
Stone, Samuel John (1839-1900) 489
Storey, William (b.1923) 442
Struther, Jan (1901-1953) 524
Stuart, Janet (d. 1914) 481
Tate, Nahum (1652-1715) 199, 250, 474
Temple, Sebastian (b.1928) 373, 608
Teresine, Mary, OSF 379
Theodulph of Orleans (c. 760-821) 256, 257
Thomas Aquinas, OP (1225-1274) 361, 362,
363, 364, 365, 368, 370
Thring, Godfrey (1823-1903) 525
Timms, George B. (b.1910) 300
Tisserand, Jean (15th ¢.) 290
Traditional 200
Troeger, Thomas H. (b.1945) 282, 443, 445,
529
Tucker, F. Bland (1895-1984) 374, 547, 621
Turton, William Harry (1856-1938) 366
Udulutsch, Irvin, OFM, Cap. (b.1920) 203,
238, 248, 257, 309, 313, 382
Utech, George (b.1931) 610
Vajda, Jaroslav J. (b.1919) 644
Van Dyke, Henry (1852-1933) 581
von Schmid, Johann Christoph
(1768-1854) 197
Wade, John F. (c.1711-1786) 225
Walworth, Clarence Augustus
(1820-1900) 568
Watts, Isaac (1674-1748) 208, 263, 457, 458,
508, 560, 563, 565, 625
Webster, Bradford Gray (b.1898) 611
Weisse, Michael (1480-1534) 286
Wenninger, Magnus, OSB (b.1919) 556
Wesley, Charles (1707-1788) 222, 288, 295,
424, 454, 515, 519, 556
Wesley, Charles, Jr. (1757-1834) 561
Westendorf, Omer (b.1916) 188, 355-358,
372, 387, 389, 396, 410, 484, 558, 605, 661
Whiting, William (1825-1878) 601
Wilkinson, K.B. 528
Winkworth, Catherine (1827-1878) 228, 286,
397, 456, 496, 570, 574, 592, 655
Wipo of Burgundy (10th ¢.) 270, 289
Wojchowski, Gerard, OSB (b.1925) 391
Wojcik, Richard J. (b.1923) 492
Wordsworth, Christopher (1807-1885) 231
Wren, Brian A. (b.1936) 269, 403, 622
Wright, Ralph, OSB (b.1938) 241, 494
Yon, Pietro Alessandro (1866-1943) 216
Young, John Freeman (1820-1885) 226

Authors and Translators

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

INDEX OF TEXT SOURCES

Ancient Mozarabic Litany 238

Antiphonale Monasticum (1934} 267

Appalachian carol 192

Between Doubt and Prayer (1878) 497

Book of Praise (1862) 427

Book of Psalms (1824) 564

Bowring’s Hymns (1825) 249

British Magazine (1834)) 377

Canticum solis 555

Carcassonne Breviary (1745) 596

Carols for Christmas (1853) 190

Carols, Hymns and Songs (1863) 232

Catholic Hymns (1851) 289

Carholic Magazine, Vol. VI (1834) 315

Child’s Book of Praise (1873) 253

Christian Psalmist (1825) 390, 640

Christian Psalmody (1833) $71

Christian Register XXVIII (1849) 195

Cluniac Breviary (1686) 398

Collected Poems (1918) 363, 369

Collection of Psalms and Hymns (1772) 418

Collection of Psalms and Hymns (1782) 335

Daily Hymnbook, London 210, 628

Didache (c. 110) 374

Dream of Gerontius, The (1865) 514

English Country Songs (1893) 629

English Hymnal, The (1978) 274

English Hymnal & Songs of Praise 193

English Praise (1975) 603

Evangelical Magazine (June, 1825) 308

Evangelical Magazine (June, 1829) 502

Faber’s Hymns (1862) 535

Faber’s Jesus and Mary (1849) 634

Festival of Peace 477

Foundling Hospital Collection (1796) 573

Geistliche Lieder (1535) 213

German Spiritual Song, Koin (1623) 181

Gospel Magazine (1780) 521

Graduale Romanum (1979) 411

Grail Psalter (1963) 143, 147, 156

Heilige Flammen (1706) 450

Holy Year (1862) 231

Hymnal (1940} 284

Hymnal Noted (1851) 512

Hymnal Noted (1854) 174, 273, 343

Hymni Sacri (1736) 186

Hymns (1755) 177

Hymns Ancient & Modern (1861) 459, 523, 599

Hymns and Sacred Poems (1740) 222, 295, 424,

Hymns and Spiritual Songs (1707) 263

Hymns for Little Children (1848) 594

Hymns for Our Lord’s Resurrection (1746) 515

Hymns for Saints’ Days (1864) 336

Hymns from the Roman Breviary (1837) 576

Hymns of Christ and the Christian Life (1867) 566

Hymns of Faith and Hope (1866) 588

Hymns of the Eastern Church (1862) 278

Hymns of the Spirit (1864) 500

Hymns on Various Passages of Scripture (1820) 516

Hymns, Original & Selected (1846) 453

Hymnus omnis Horae 220

Iris Christmas Box (1825) 206

Liber Usualis (1961) 325

Life and Letters of William Boyd Carpenter
(1925) 600

Liturgy of St. James 371

Lutheran Book of Worship (1978) 213, 255, 435

Lyra Catholica (1849) 299, 503

Lyra Davidica (1708) 214, 288

Lyra Fidelium (1866) 489

Lyra Germanica (1858) 570

Text Sources

Magnum Dy i Ei I 201

Maintzisch Gesangbuch (1661) 380, 381

Manger Throne (c. 1865} 215

Manuel of Prayers (1695) 438

Masque of Mary (1858) 221, 428

Mediator Dei Hymnal 544

Medieval Latin Carol 190

Misa Communitaria, Misa Dialogada Concantos 589

Missionary Service Book (1937) 601

Mitre Hymn Book (1836) 523, 573

Monastic Office Vespers 248

Neuvermehrtes Gesangbuch, Frankfurt (1719) 346

New Version of the Psalms (1696) 199, 250

Nouveau recueil de cantigues (1855) 219

Old Slovak Hymnal (Alleluia) 522

Olney Hymns (1779) 404

Oxford Book of Carols, The 183

Paris Breviary (1736) 526

Paris Missal (18th c.) 310

Paris Processionale (1697) 370

Parochial Hymn Book, Boston (1897) 316

Penny Post (1856} 242

Phos Hilaron, Greek (c. 200) 436, 442

Phrases from the Greek Liturgies 578

Poem Book of the Gael, The (c.700) 531

Poem in a Parish Pamphlet, Derbyshire 323

Polish Hymnal 391

Praxix Pietatis Melica (1648) 435

Praxis Pietatis Melica (1656) 228

Psallite (1901) 328

Psalms and Hymns (1844) 626

Psalms of David (1719) 458, 508, 563, 625

Psalter, Edinburgh (1650) 479

Psalter Hymnal (1959} 559

Ratisbon Manual of Chant 383

Redemption Hymns (1747) 454

Roman Breviary (1632) 268

Roxburghe Ballads (c.1770) 224

Sabbahtische Seelenlust (1651) 397

St. Andrew Missal 339

Sarum Breviary 247

Scottish Translations and Paraphrases (1781) 243,
349

Selection of Hymns (1787) 452

Selection of Psalms & Hymns (1805) 483

Selection of Psalms & Hymns (1819) 631, 632

Selection of Psalms & Hymns (1826) 306

Selection of Psalms & Hymns (1859) 580

Shawcross’ Old Castleton Christmas Carols 205

Some Ancient Christmas Carols (1823} 211

Song of Mary (1601) 469

Songs from the Psalms 586

Spirit of the Psalms (1829) 301

Spirit of the Psalms (1834) 513

Sunday School Hymn Book (1887) 173

Supplement to Psalms & Hymns (1867) 657

Symphonia Sirena Selectarum, Cologne (1695) 216

Temple (1633) 582

The Christian Observer, XIV (Nov. 1815) 260

The Messiah’s Coming and Kingdom 208

The Name of Jesus & Other Poems for the Sick &
Lonely 538

Thought of God (1894) 552

Three Hymns for Morning, Evening & Midnight
(1695) 428

Valerius’ Nederlandtsch Gedencklanck (1626) 558

Verses in Comm. of the 3rd Jubilee of SPG
(1851) 520

Verses for Holy Seasons (1846) 285

Vision of Death (1833) 61

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

INDEX OF COMPOSERS AND ARRANGERS

Afro-American Spiritual 217, 262, 569

Ahle, Johann R. (1625-1673) 654

Alstott, Owen (b.1947) 121

American Camp Meeting Song (1861) 633

American Melody 645

American Shaker Melody 527

Anders, Charles (b.1929) 540, 604

Andriessen, Hendrik Franciscus (1892-1981) 384

Anonymous 280, 544, 580, 662, 658

Antes, John (1740-1811) Wilkes, J.B. (1785-1869)
580

Appalachian Folksong, adapt. Niles, John Jacob 192

Arrondo, E.G., C.SS.R. & Danoz, A., C.SS.R. 589

Australian Hymn Book Committee (1977) 335

Bach, Johann Sebastian (1685-1750) 186, 214, 231,
259, 268, 334, 380, 383, 406, 410, 486, 487, 492,
511, 574

Bain, J. L. Macbeth (c.1840-1985) 479

Barnby, Joseph (1838-1896) 428

Barthelemon, Francois H. (1741-1808) 420

Beethoven, Ludwig van (1770-1827) 581

Benoit, Paul, OSB (1893-1979) 387

Billings, William (1746-1800) 408

Bloom, Carl G. L. 481

Bock, Fred 192

Bourgeois, Louis (1510?7-15617) 358, 374, 436, 551

Braud, Dominic, OSB (b.1928) 557

Breton Folk Melody 402

Brubaker, Jerry R. (b.1946) 171, 484

Buchanan, Annabel Morris (1889-1983) 469

Buck, Percy Carter (1871-1947) 640

Burgundian Tune 318, 400

Burleigh, Harry T. (1866-1949) 650

Busarow, William (b.1934) 408

Callahan, Mary David, OSB (b.1923) 482, 607

Calvisius, Seth (1556-1615) 324

Carey, Henry (16907-1743) 354

Carr, Benjamin (1768-1831) 260

Carter, Sydney (b.1915) 527

Cassels-Brown, Alastair (b.1927) 467

Clarke, Jeremiah (c.1670-1707) 516

Cobb, Gerard F. (1838-1904) 576

Coller, Jerome, OSB (b.1929) 476, 586

Corbiel, Pierre de, Office (d.1922) 286, 448

Croft, William (1678-1727) 457, 571

Cross, Paul 329

Cruger, Johann (1598-1662) 241, 502, 568, 578

Cummings, William H. (1831-1915) 222

Czech Hymn 619

Dare, Elkanah Kelsay (1782-1826) 439, 620

Darwall, John (1731-1789) 515, 577

Davisson, A. 430

Dawney, Michael 332

Day, George H. (1883-1966) 466

de Giardini, Felice (1716-1796) 307, 308

de Sutter, Guido (b.1931) 605

Deiss, Lucien, CS (b.1929) 465

des Pres, Josquin (c.1445-1521) 314

Desrocquettes, Jean-Hebert, OSB 201, 394

Devine, Patrick 352

Doherty, Marion 417

Dominican Nuns, The, of Summit, New Jersey 172,
310

Donahue, Cecil, OSB (b.1928) 149

Doran, Carol (b.1936) 282, 443, 445, 529

Dougall, Neil (1776-1862) 243

Douglas C. Winfred (1867-1944) 606, 620

Duffy, Philip 414

Duguet, Abbe (c.1767) 362

Durst, Luanne, OSF 328, 329, 386

Dutch Melody 300, 359, 558, 606

Dykes, John Bacchus (1823-1876) 306, 390, 561, 601

Earls, John Patrick, OSB (b.1935) 331, 339

Ebeling, Johann G. (1637-1676) 228

Edwards, John (1806-1885) 621

Elgar, Edward William (1857-1934) 392

Elvey, George (1816-1893) 337, 525, 626

Englert, Eugene (b.1931) 53-60, 355, 356

English Ballad 343

English Carol (17th ¢.) 211

English Carol (18th c.) 224

English Folk Song = 342, 565, 629

English Melody (1580) 209, 215, 403

Evans, David (1874-1948) 531, 611, 637

Excell, Edwin Othello (1851-1921) 447

Farrell, Gerard, OSB (b.1919) 107, 132, 144, 608

Ferris, William (1937) 104, 126, 136, 168-170

Fetler, David 507

Fishel, Donald (b.1950) 292

Florian, Mary, SSJ 218

French Carol 183, 291

French Carol (17th c.) 377

French Folk Melody (16th c.) 218

French Melody 286, 448

Freylinghausen, J.A. (1670-1739) 321

Frischmann, Charles, G. (b.1938) 90-94

Fritsch, Ahasuerus (1629-1701) 486, 574

Gabarain, Cesareo 649

Gaelic 424, 481, 549

Gardiner, William (1770-1853) 427, 510

Gauntlett, Henry John (1805-1876) 212, 230, 564

German Carol (14th ¢.) 190

German Folk Melody 264

German Hymn 648

German Melody 189, 312, 313

Gertken, Innocent, OSB (1877-1953) 340

Gertken, Cecile, OSB (b.1902) 86, 89, 98-100,
161-164, 166-167, 423, 441, 656-666

Gibbons, Orlando (1583-1625) 483, 500, 507, 523

Gillen, Gerard 480

Goemanne, Noel 153

Goss, John (1800-1880) 221, 513

Goudimel, Claude (1514-1572) 436

Greif, Jean Anthony (1898-1981) 643

Griffiths, Vernon (1894-1985) 613

Gruber, Franz (1787-1863) 226

Haas, David (b.1957) 110

Hancock, Gerre (b.1934) 446

Handel, George F. (1685-1759) 208

Harris, W. H. (1883-1973) 455

Hassler, Hans Leo (1564-1612) 213, 259, 383

Hatton, John (c.1710-1793) 293, 508, 563

Haugen, Marty (b.1952) 110, 120, 237, 294, 624

Havergal, William Henry (1793-1870) 187, 424, 450,
518, 596

Haweis, Thomas (1734-1820) 277

Hayden, M. 417

Haydn, Franz Josef (1732-1809) 573

Haydn, Johann M. (1737-1806) 381

Hays, Henry Bryan, OSB (b.1920) 244, 249, 251,
451, 459, 470, 474, 475, 478, 505, 506, 528, 552,
575, 579, 582, 590, 593, 616

Helmore, Thomas (1811-1890) 179

Hemy, Henri Friedrich (1818-1888) 1315, 634

Herbst, Martin (1654-1681) 242

Hermann, Nikolaus (1480-1561) 335, 509

Hillert, Richard (b.1923) 265, 526, 610, 612, 644

Hine, Stuart K. (b.1899) 591

Composers and Arrangers

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Hintze, Jakob (1622-1702) 231, 268

Hodges, Edward (1796-1867) 556, 581

Holden, Oliver (1765-1844) 521

Holland, Eric (b.1960) 350

Holst, Gustav (1874-1934) 193, 539

Hopkins, John Henry, Jr. (1820-1891) 232

Horn, Johann (c.1495-1547) 279

Hughes, Howard, SM (b.1930) 348, 412

Hunstiger, Jay F. (b.1950) 234, 252, 413, 471, 537

Hutchings, Arthur (b.1906) 173, 398, 409

Hytrek, Theophane, OSF (b.1915) 299, 538

Innocent I1I (1161-1216) 304

Ireland, John (1879-1962) 258

Irish Traditional Melody 196, 205, 207, 246, 301,
417, 424, 460, 468

Isaac, Heinrich (c.1450-1517) 380, 435, S11

Isele, David Clark 101

Jabusch, Willard F. (b.1930) 407, 536, 541, 547, 584,
609, 614

Jacob, Gordon (1895~1984) 479

Jewish Folk Tune 656

Joncas, Michael (b.1951) 433

Jones, Percy 220, 290, 449, 468, 544

Jungst, Hugo (1853-1923) 189

Jurgens, William A, (1928-1982) 115

Kelly, Columba, OSB (b.1930) 87

Kelly, Thomas C. 381

Kirbye, George (c.1560~1634) 199

Knakel, Roberta, OSB (b.1930) 147

Knapp, William (1698-1768) 499, 512

Knight, Gerald H. (1908-1979) 567

Knoll, Charles D., OFM Cap. (b.1927) 565

Kocher, Conrad (1786-1872) 229, 321, 562

Konig, Johann (b.1691-1758) 187, 450

Krachenbuehl, David (b.1923) 90-94, 239, 333, 400,
402, 553, 585

Kremser, Edward (1838-1914) 558

Kreutz, Robert, E. (b.1922) 1-10, 127, 133, 142, 15§,
188, 240, 367, 372, 389, 463, 491, 494, 587, 649,
661

Kroening, Vernon (1948-1980) 422, 434

Lambillotte, Louis, SJ (1796-1855) 299, 363

Lapierre, Eugene 361

Lawes, Henry (1595-1662) 456

Leavitt, Joshua (1794-1837) 534

LeBlanc, Robert (b.1948) 151, 330, 461, 543, 557

Lee, John (b.1908) 108, 128, 134, 371

Leisentritt, Johann (1527-1586) 313, 320, 328

Ley, Henry, G. (1887-1962) 623

Lockhart, Charles (1745-1815) 497

Lovasik, L.G., SVD 522

Luther, Martin (1483-1546) 213, 487

Lvov, Alexis (1799-1870) 585

Maher, William J., SJ (1823-1877) 385

Mann, Arthur Henry (1850-1929) 212

Marier, Theodore 278, 304

Marshall, Jane Manton (b.1924) 632

Martens, Mason (b.1933) 88, 388, 595

Mason, Lowell (1792-1872) 208, 269

Mathias, William (b.1934) 82-85

McKenna, Edward J. (b.1939) 28-36, 45-52, 61-66,
77-81, 102, 103, 179, 202, 223, 233, 281, 302, 359,
360, 368, 396, 415, 416, 418, 444, 493, 533, 554,
588

Mehrtens, Frits (1922-1975) 345

Mendelssohn, Felix-Bartholdy (1809-1847) 222, 570,
651, 657

Miller, Edward (1731-1807) 263

Monk, William Henry (1823-1889) 176, 229, 276,
278, 346, 357, 366, 431, 457, 515, 562, 577, 594

Montani, Nicola A., 319, 341

Moore, William (f1.1830) 604

Composers and Arrangers

Muench, Francis, OSB (b.1952) 547

Murray, A. Gregory, OSB (b.1905) 247, 322, 600

Murray, James R. (1841-1905) 227

Nachtwey, Roger (b.1930) 238, 257, 382, 395

Naughton, Michael, OSB (b.1939) 117

Neander, Joachim (1650-1680) 285, 496

Neumark, Georg (1621-1681) 492

Nicholson, Sydney H. (1875-1947) 542

Nicolai, Philipp (1556-1608) 186, 214

Norbet, Gregory, OSB (b.1940) 482, 607

O’Carroll, Fintan P. (d.1977) 37-44, 105-106, 109,
111, 113-114, 116, 118-119, 122-125, 129-131, 135,
138, 141, 143, 145, 148, 150, 157-159

O’Sullivan, Cornelius 196

Owen, William (1813-1893) 545

Palestrina, Giovanni Pierluigi da (c.1525-1594)

Palmer, George H. (1846-1926) 654

Parry, Charles H.H. (1848-1918) 519, 550, 652

Pearsall, Robert L. (1795-1856) 190

Pedersen, Didrik, of Abo 220

Pellegrini, Francis Eugene (1936-1984) 399, 477

Petti, Anthony G. (1932-1985) 314

Plainchant 419

Plainchant Adaptation, Erfurt (1524) 324

Plainchant, Mode 1 180, 203, 204, 326

Plainchant, Mode 11 248, 290

Plainchant, Mode III 361, 365

Plainchant, Mode IV 174

Plainchant, Mode V 201, 313, 325, 369

Plainchant, Mode VI 267, 327, 386

Plainchant, Mode VII 411

Plainchant, Mode VIII 297, 298, 411

Polish Carol 522

Polish Hymn Tune 333

Practorius, Michael (1571-1621) 191, 284

Prichard, Rowland H. (1811-1887) 454, 504

Proulx, Richard (b.1937) 442, 542, 615

Pulkingham, Betty Carr (b.1928) 292

Purcell, Henry (1659-1695) 489

Pyrenean Melody 316

Rachelski, Mark G. (b.1957) 373

Ravenscroft, Thomas (¢.1590-1633) 520, 631

Reagan, Donald, J. (b.1923) 12, 140, 146, 160

Redhead, Richard (1820-1901) 253

Redner, Lewis H. (1831-1908) 198

Reilly, Cyril A. 395

Ribble, John 194

Ridout, Godfrey (b.1918) 546

Roberts, John (1822-1877) 295

Ross, Robert S. 207

Rouen Church Melody, Processionale (1763) 495

Routley, Erik (1917-1982) 401, 473, 524, 603

Rudcki, S. R. (b.1928) 178, 264, 407, 584, 645, 648

Russian Folk Melody 477

Sachs, Hans (1494-1576) 186

Saint-Saens, C. 281

Sayles, Rev. Bartholomew, OSB (b.1918) 86, 89,
98-100, 161-164, 166-167, 204, 267, 325-327, 411,
656-666

Schalk, Carl F. (b.1929) 495

Schehl, J. Alfred (1882-1959) 197

Schein, Johann, H. (1586-1630) 334

Schulz, Johann A. P. (1747-1800) 197, 628

Scottish-American Folk Melody 469

Senchur, Becket, OSB (b.1946) 67-72, 95-97, 344

Shaw, Geoffrey T. (1879-1943) 627

Shaw, Martin Fallas (1875-1958) 205, 209, 291, 642

Sicilian Traditional Melody (18th c.) 318

Siedlecki, John (1878) 391

Silvia, Helen 245

Singenberger, Otto A. (d.1944) 526

Slater, Gordon (1896-1979) 464, 622

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Slavonic Chant 595 286, 336, 342, 429, 437, 498, 503, 532, 555, 565,
Smart, Henry T. (1813-1879) 206 578, 617, 629
Smisek, Anita, OP and Blahnik, Joel 619 Vehe (1537) 182
Smith, John Stafford (1750-1836) 662 Vermulst, Jan Martin (b.1925) 223
Smith, Kenneth D. (b.1928) 351 Vulpius, Melchior (1560?7-1616) 184, 271
Smith, Mark (b.1956) 433 Wade, John Francis (c.1711-1786) 225, 364, 379
Snow, Robert J. (1964) 100 Walton, James George (1821-1905) 634
Somerville, Stephen  73-76, 137, 139, 152 Ward, Samuel Augustus (1848-1903) 659
Sowerby, Leo (1895-1968) 347 Warren, George William (1828-1902) 600
Spanish Origin 260 Webbe, Samuel (1740-1816) 263, 277
Speiss, Johann J. (1715-1772) 518 Welsh Folk Song 178
Stainer, John (1840-1901) 182, 211, 224 Welsh Melody 566, 567
Stanford, Charles Villiers (1852-1924) 283, 305, 583 Werner, Anthony (f1.1863) 440
Steurlein, Johann (1546-1613) 630 Werner, Johann Gottlob (1777-1822) 636
Strahan, Francis V. 171 Wesley, Samuel Sebastian (1810-1876) 397, 405, 488,
Sullivan, Arthur S. (1842-1900) 378 489
Sullivan, Michael (b.1937) 11-19, 156 West, Martin (b.1929) 403
Swedish Folk Tune (l14th ¢.) 255 Westendorf, Omer (b.1916) 410
Sylvestra, Mary, OSF 309 Willan, Healey (1880-1968) 318
Tallis, Thomas (1505?7-1585) 261, 349, 438, 453, 501, Willcocks, David (b.1919) 225

599 Williams, Aaron (1731-1776) 559
Tasch, Hugh, OSB (b.1930) 434 Williams, Robert (1781-1821) 295
Taylor, Cyril Vincent (b.1907) 287, 638, 639 Willis, Richard S. (1819-1900) 195
Temple, Sebastian (b.1928) 373, 608 Wilson, John (b.1905) 261, 453
Teresine, Mary, OSF 313, 379 Winkels, Francis 147
Terry, Richard Runciman (1865-1938) 266, 490, 514 Witt, Christian Friedrich (1660-1716) 230, 404, 564
Teschner, Melchior (1584-1635) 256 Wojchowski, Gerard, OSB (b.1925) 535
Thornton, Andrew, OSB (b.1946) 149 Wood, Dale (b.1934) 548
Traditional Melody 280 Woollen, Russell (b.1923) 246, 343, 452
Traditional Round 598 Work, John W., Jr. (1871-1925) 217
Tucker, Daniel (b.1925) 223 Wyeth, John (1770-1858) 446
Turle, James (1802-1882) 512 Wynne, Owen (b.1898) 301
Udulutsch, Irvin, OFM Cap. (b.1920) 203, 248, 257, Wyton, Alec (b.1921) 300

316 Yon, Pietro Alessandro (1866-1943) 216

Vaughan Williams, Ralph (1872-1958) 200, 272, 274,

Composers and Arrangers

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

INDEX OF TUNE SOURCES

Alpha und Omega (1680) 285, 398, 496

Alte Catholische Gesitliche Kirchengesang, (1599) 191

Antiphonale Monasticum (1934) 327, 388, 423, 441

Antiphonale Monasticum (1978) 325

Benedictine Processional (14th ¢.) 203

Caniadau y Cyssegr (1839) 566

Cantional (1627) 334

Cantus Diversi (1751) 364

Carmina Christo (1792) 277

Carols, Hymns And Songs (1863) 232

Catholicum Hymnologium Germanicumn (1584) 328

Catholisch-Paderbornisches Gesangbuch (1765) 317,
341

Chants A Marie (1843) 299

Chanson’s populaires de, Prov. de France (1860) 377

Choralbuch (1815) 424

Choralmelodien zum Heiligen Gesange (1808) 312

Christian Lyre, The (1830) 323, 534

Christmas Carols, New and Old (1871) 215, 221

Church Chorals and Choir Studies (1850) 195

Church Hymnal, The (1917) 420

Church Hymnary (1927) 393, 531

Collection of Hymns and Sacred Poems, and Sacred
Melodies, Vol. II (1858) 510

Crown of Jesus Music (1864) 634

Daily Hymnbook, A 210

Daman’s Psalter (1579) 250

Day'’s Psalter (1562) 253

Divine Companion (1707) 516

Easy Hymn Tunes for Catholic Schools (1851) 315

Ein Anddchtiges Gebt, Leipzig (1615) 256

Ein Gesangbuch der Bruder im Behemen und
Merherrn 279

English Country Songs (1893) 342, 503

English Hymnal (1906) 336

Erneuerten Gesangbuch (1870) 592

Essay on the Church Plain Chant (1782) 379

Este’s Psalter (1592) 199, 421

Euphonia (c.1805) 293, 508

Freylinghausen’s Geistreiches Gesangbuch, Halle
(1704) 303, 580, 596

Gebet-und Gesangbuch, Fulda (1891 and 1932) 257

Geistliche Gesangbuchlein (1524) 275

Geistliche Kirchengesange, Cologne (1623) 272, 555,
578

Geistliche Lieder (1535) 190, 406

Geistlicher Lieder, Leipzig (1539) 213

Geistreiches Gesangbuch (1698) 346

Geneva Psalter (1551) 374

Gesangbuch (1584) 331

Gesangbuch der Herzogl, Wirtemberg (1784) 175,
278, 635

Graduale Romanum (1979) 411

Grenoble Antiphoner (1753) 517

Haleliwiah Drachefn (1855) 454

Harmonischer Liederschatz (1738) 187, 450

Home Hymn Book (1887) 594

Hundert Arien (1694) 321

Hymnal for Use in the English Church (1866) 390

Hymnodus Sacer, Leipzig (1625) 651

Hymns Ancient and Modern (1861) 229, 306, 431,
562, 601, 628

Hymns Ancient and Modern (1868) 428

Hymns Ancient and Modern (1904) 283

Hymns Ancient and Modern (1950) 284

Hymns and Songs of the Church (1623) 483, 523

Hymns for All Seasons (1972) 480

Tune Sources

Hymnodus Sacer, Leipzig (1625) 651

Improved Psalmody (1794) 318

Introduction to Psalmody (1723) 354

Katholische Gesitliche Gesange, Andernach
(1608) 338

Katholisches Gesangbuch (1686) 568

Katholisches Gesangbuch (1859) 289

Kentucky Harmony (1816) 430

Kirchen-Gesangbuch (1687) 654

La Scala Santa (1681) 600

Liber Cantualis (1978) 326

Liber Usualis (1961) 365

Lieder fiir Volkschulen, Hanover (1800) 628

Limburg Gesangbuch (1838) 309

Liyfr Tonau Cynnulleidfaol (1859) 641

Lobgesang (1840) 570

Lusgarten Neuer Teutscher Gesang (1601) 259

Lyra Davidica (1708) 288

Maintzisch Gesangbuch (1661) 23S, 236, 247

Mainzisch Gesangbuch (1870) 546

Memorare Hymnal, Boston (1863) 440

Mission Hymn Book (c. 1864) 385

Musikalisches Handbuch, Hamburg (1690) 623

Neu-vermehrtes Gesangbuch, Meiningen (1693) 353,
657

New Psalm Tunes and Anthems (1762) 499, 512

Nurnbergisches Gesangbuch (1676) 242

Oude en Nieuwe Hollantse Boerenlities (c. 1710) 606

Pageant of the Shearmen and Tailors (15th c.) 209

Paris, J. Peroriaeth Hyfryd (1837) 295

Paris Processionale (1697) 369

Paris Processionale (1824) 238, 429

Parish Choir (1850) 176

Parochial Psalmody (1831) 243

Piae Cantiones (1582) 220

Plymouth Collection, New York (1855) 323

Praxis Pietatis Melica (1653) 241, 502, 560

Praxis Pietatis Melica (1678) 231, 268

Processionale (15th c.}) 1719

Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1769) 307, 308, 497

Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1793) 563

Psalmodia Evangelica, Part II (1789) 269

Psalmodia Sacra, Gotha (1715) 230, 404, 564

Psalms and Hymns for Divine Worship (1867) 206

Psalms of David (1790) 263

Repository of Sacred Music, Part II (1813) 439, 446,
620

Rheinfeisisches Deutsches Catholisches
Gesangbuch 181

Romischkatolisches Gesangbuchleing (1826) 544

Sacred Harp, The (1844) 452

Samotulsky, Kancional (1561) 612

Schleisische Volkslieder (1842) 605

Scottish Psalter, Edinburgh (1615) 520, 631

Selection of Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1858) 337, 626

Slovak Hymnal 319

Southern Harmony (1835) 458, 467

Supplement to the New Version of Psalms
(1708) 457, 571

Supplemental Hymn & Tune Book (1869) 513

Thesauraus Musicus, London (1740) 658

Trier Gesangbuch (1695) 313

Trier Musae Sionae, VI (1609) 284

Une Pastourelle gentille (1529) 617

Union Harmony (1793) 521

Veritas Hymnal (1975) 417

Westminister Hymnal (1912) 514

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

SHORT METRE

SM 66, 88

Carlisle 497

Franconia 187, 450

St. Thomas (Williams) 559
Singenberger 526
Southwell 250

Swabia 518

SHORT METRE WITH REFRAIN

SM with Refrain
66 88 with refrain
Christpraise Ray 529

SHORT METRE DOUBLE

SMD 66 8 D
Diademata 525

COMMON METRE

CM 86 86

Beatitudo 561

Bristol 177

Cheshire 421
Christian Love 387
Dundee 520

Dundee (French) 631
Graefenberg 241, 502, 560
Hiding Place 534
Irish 625

Kilmarnock 243
Kinston 474

Lacy Farmhouse 552
Land of Rest 469
Lewis-Town 408
McKee 650

Morning Song (Consolation) 430, 439
New Britian 447
Newman 514

Perry 347

Richmond 277

St. Agnes 390

St. Anne 457

St. Botolph 464, 622
St. Flavian 253

St. Magnus 516

Seven Pines 470
Sussex Mummer’s Carol 245
Tallis’ Ordinal 349, 501
"Tuckerton 223
Walden 631, 632
Winchester Old 199

COMMON METRE WITH REPEAT

CM with Repeat

86 86 with Repeat
Antioch 208

Eucharistic Congress 389

METRICAL INDEX OF TUNES

COMMON METRE DOUBLE

CMD 86 86 D

Carol 195

Elkhorn Tavern 244
Forest Green 565
Kingsfold 342, 503
Manassas 478
Materna 659
Resignation 458

St. Cloud 234

St. Louis 198

Third Mode Melody 261, 453

COMMON METRE DOUBLE
WITH REFRAIN

CMD 86 86 D with Refrain
Gesu Bambino 216

LONG METRE

LM 88 88

Audi Redemptor 248

Ave Vera Virginitas 314
Beatus Vir 612

Breslau 651

Conditor Alme Siderum 174
Daniel 468

Deo Gracias 343

Deus Tuorum Militum 517
Duguet 362

Duke Street 293, 508, 563
Dunedin 613

Eisenach 334, 357

Erhalt uns, Herr 406

Fulda (Walton) 427, 510
Gonfalon Royal 640

Jam Lucis Orto Sidere 423
Jesus Dulcis Memoria 394, 442
Lledrod 641

Merle Marie 282

Morning Hymn 420

O Heiland, Reiss 181

O Waly Waly 393, 403

Old 100th 358

Puer Nobis 284

Rex Gloriose Martyrum 338
Rockingham 263

Rushford 623

St. Boniface 247

Song 5 483

Tallis’ Canon 438, 599

Te Lucis Ante Terminum 441
Truro 269

Veni, Creator Spiritus 297, 298
Vom Himmel Hoch 213
Wareham 499, 512

Werner 440

Whitehall 456

Winchester New 357, 480

Metrical Index of Tunes

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

LONG METRE WITH ALLELUIA

LM with Alleluia
88 88 with Alleluia
Erschienen ist der herrlich Tag 335

LONG METRE WITH REFRAIN

LM with Refrain

88 88 with Refrain

Englert 355,356

Sweet Sacrament 544
Vayamos Jubilosos 589
Veni, veni, Emmanuel 179

LONG METRE DOUBLED

LMD 88 88 D
Deirdre (St. Patrick’s Breastplate) 305
Magnificat 433

44 6 D with Refrain
Coventry Carol 209

46 46 46 44
Dufner 471

5554D
Bunessan 425, 426

65 65 with Refrain
Adorote 369

Bgdzic Pozdnowiona 391
Lourdes (Massabielle) 316

6565 D

King’s Weston 538
Une Vaine Crainte 572

664 6664

America 658
Italian Hymn 307, 308

666 666
Laudes Domini 488

66 66 88

Darwall’s 148th 515, 577
Love unknown 258

66 66 888
Rhosymedre 621

667 667
Nunc Dimittis 436

Metrical Index of Tunes

66 77 78 55
In dulci jubilo 190

66 86 66
Coela 554

66 11 D
Down Ampney 498

67 67 66 66

Darmstadt 486, 574

Nun Danket 570

75 75 slightly Irregular
Assumpta Est 322

75 75 with Refrain
King of Glory 541

76 76

De Eersten Zijn De Laatsten 345
Dinwiddie 646

Non Dignus (Claribel) 376

76 76 and Repeat

Cherry Tree Carol 172

76 76 with Refrain

All things Bright and Beautiful 594
Fulda Melody 257, 382

Go Tell It On the Mountain 217
Gott Vater, Sei Gepriesen 309
Valet Will Ich Dir Geben 256

76 76 D

Aurelia 397, 405, 488, 489
Ave Virgo Viriginum 320
Ellacombe 175, 278, 635
Gaudeamus Pariter 279
Munich 657

Neshanic 401

Passion Chorale 259, 383

Wie Lieblich ist det Maien 630

76 76 D with Refrain
Wir Pfliigen 628

76 76 676
Es ist ein Ros 191

76 76 77 with Refrain
Messiah 255

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

76 76 86 with Refrain 78 78
God Rest You Merry 244 Indian Mound 506
76 76 887 87 78 78 with Alleluia
Song of the Holy Spirit 300 Mowsley 287
777 78 78 with Refrain
Heinlein 242 Bernardin 444
Lubeck 303, 596
Monkland 580 78 78 D
Nun Komm, Der Heiden Heiland 184, 324 .
Song 13 500 Stellae Gloriae 210
The Call 532

) 78 78 88
77 77 with Alleluias Liebster Jesu 654
Llanfair 295
Easter Hymn 288 78 88

Orientis Partibus 286, 448 [nniskeen 207

77 77 with Refrain 8$336D

Gloria 219 W I leh 228
Humility 221 arum Sollt Ic

84 84 777 45
Salve Regina Coelitum 312

7771 D

Inward Light 443
Misneach 352

St. George’s Windsor 337, 626 84 84 88 84
Salszrg 231, 268 Ar Hyd y Nos 437
Spanish Chant 260

Victimae Paschali 289 85 85 with Refrain

77 77 D with Refrain Go Down Moses 618
Shalom 616
Mendelssohn 222
NN 86 84
Dix 229, 562 Wicklow 301
Lucerna Laudoniae 637
Ratisbon 424, 636 86 866
Lobt Gott 509
716 778 ©
Innsbruck 380, 435, 511 86 86 86
Brother James’ Air 479
D Coronation 521
Veni Sancti Spiritus 302, 304 Morning Song (Consolation) 620
7T 1077 86 86 88 86
Pat-A-Pan 310 Andriessen 384
78 76 with Refrain 86 88 86
Venez, Divin Messie 173 Golden Lamps 533
78 18 177 878D
Te Deum (Grosser Gott) 568 Crockett’s Cove 528

Metrical Index of Tunes

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

87 87 Regent Square 206
Charlestown 467 lsltlcl}a;gr;aiho%g 249
Credo 505 )

Drakes Boughton 392 St. Thomas (Webbe) 364

Sun Journey 251

Merton 176 Westmini
St. Columba (Erin) 246, 460 estminister Abbey 485

Shipston 629

Stuttgart 230, 404, 564 87 87 87 with Refrain

. . Corde Natus 220
87 87 with Refrain Den des Vaters Sinn geboren 321
Greensleeves 215
Ich Glaub an Gott 546 87 87 887

Mi

8787 D it Freuden Zart 617
Abbot’s Leigh 638, 639 87 87 88 77

Alle Tage Sing und Sage 313
Au Sang Qu’un Dieu 449
Austria 573

Domhnach Trionoide 481 87 98 87

Geneva 466

Holy Anthem 280 Besancon Carol 183
Holy Manna 604
Hyfrydol 454, 504

Jesu, Joy 410

88 with Alleluias and Refrain

Hymn to Joy 581 Puer Natus in B
1n Babilone . 606 uer Natus in Bethlehem 203, 204
Moultrie 576 . .
Nettleton 446 88 with Refrain
Pleading Savior 323 Alleluia No. 1 292
Rustington 652
Sabine Crossroads 459 88 446 with Refrain
87 87 D with Refrain Kings of Orient 232
Ecclesia 490 88 44 88 with Alleluias
87 87 444 77 Lasst uns erfreuen 272, 578
Bryn Calfaria 545 88 44 88 with Refrian
87 87 66 66 7 Lasst uns erfreuen 555
Ein Feste Burg 487 88 86
87 8777 Inniskeen 196
Coblenz 398
Irby 212 886 D
Unser Herrschen 285, 496 Song 18 507
Zeuch mich, zeuch mich 346

887
87 87 87 74 _

Burrill 236
Christ Lag in Todesbande 275 Stabat Mater 235
878778 D 888
Mark’s Mill 593 Granton 644
87 87 87 888 with Alleluias
Komm, O Komm du Geist des Lebens 353 Beverly 540
Laude Anima 513 Gelobt sei Gott 271
Pange Lingua Gloriosi 361 O Filii et Filiae 290
Picardy 377 Victory 276

Metrical Index of Tunes

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

888 78
Montana 579

88 888
Holy Spirit 299

88 88 88

Coleraine (La Scala Santa) 600
Melita 601, 602

Newmark, alt. 492

St. Catherine (Tynemouth) 634
Source 610

Stella 315

Surrey 354

88 88 88 with Refrain
Beverly Shores 396

89 899 10 89
Nature’s Praise 557
97 96 with Refrain
Saylor’s Creek 590

98 95 with Refrain
Ysrael V’oraita 656

98 98

Eucharistic Hymn 556
O Waly, Waly 393

98 98 D
Rendez a Dieu 374, 375

98 98 6

Maryhaven 202, 493
99 99

Neri 281

1041041010
Alberta 455

107107

Sicilian Mariner’s 318

10 8 10 9 with Refrain
Olive Tree 575

109810
Ag an Bposadh 417

109109
New River 350

10 10

Caena Domini 378

10 10 with Refrain

Crucifer 542
Let us Break Bread 569

10109 10
Slane 531

10 10 10 with Alleluia
Engelberg 283, 583
10 10 10 with Alleluias

O’Leary 547
Sine Nomine 336

10 10 10 10

Anima Christi 385
Consolamini 171
Eventide 431
Litton 603
National Hymn 660
Renewing Death 445
Song 22 523

10 10 10 10 10
Old 124th 551

10 10 10 10 10 10
Unde et Memores 366

1010 11 11

Hanover 571
Laudate Dominun 519, 550
Paderborn (Maria Zu Leiben) 317, 341

10 11 11 12
Slane 524

118118D
Kingdom of God 647

11 10 10 11
Noel Nounelet 291

1110119
Russia 585

Metrical Index of Tunes

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law.

Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

1110 11 10
Charterhouse 611

11 10 11 10 with Refrain
O Store Gud 591

Star in the East 233
1111115

Christe Sanctorum 429
Colyton 409

Iste Confessor 495
Wojtkiewiecz 548

11 11 11 with Refrain

Attende Domine 238

1miminn

Adoro Te Devote 370, 371
Away in a Manger 227
Columcille (2) 653
Foundation 452

Ihr Kinderlein, Kommet 197
St. Denio 566

Serdeczna Matko 333
Sioban Ni Laoghaire 615
Windhover 368
11121210

Nicaea 306

12912129
Wondrous Love 530

12111211
Kremser 558

12111211 D
Ash Grove 567

1212 12 12
Gelukhig 359

Metrical Index of Tunes

12 12 12 12 with Refrain
Ubi Caritas 386

131313131313
Thaxted 539

14 14 478
Lobe den Herren 592

15 15 15 6 with Refrain
Battle Hymn 633

Irregular

Ande Lskychlebe 619
Ave Maria 326
Cranham 193
Crusader’s Hymn 60S
Ezra Church 582
Frankfort 214
Granton 644
Hughes-Carr 418
Jesous Ahatonnia 218
Komt Nu Met Zang 360
Mary the Dawn 329
May the Angels 412
Meegan 415

Moran 416

National Anthem 662
Of Love Divine 473
Purpose 642

Regina Caeli 328
Salve, Festa Dies 274
Stille Nacht 226
Wachet auf 186
Were You There 262

Irregular with Refrain

Adeste Fideles 225
Balm in Gilead 472
Comfort 399

Festival Canticle 265
Grant to us 465
Lookout Mountain 475
Malvern Hill 451
Sancti Dei 414

Solano 311

The First Nowell 211

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

INDEX OF TUNE NAMES

Corde Natus (Divinum) 220
Coronation 521

Coventry Carol 209
Cranham 193

Credo 505

Crockett’s Cove 528
Crucifer 542

Crusader’s Hymn 605

Abbot’s Leigh 638, 639
Adeste Fideles 225

Adorote 369

Adoro Te Devote 370, 371
Ag an Bposadh 417

Alberta 455

All Things Bright and Beautiful 594
Alle Tage Sing und Sage 313
Alleluia No. 1 292

America 658

Ande Lskychlebe 619
Andriessen 384

Daniel 468
Darmstadt 486, 574
Darwall’s 148th 515, 577

Anima Christi 385 grd mngr De Eersten Zijn De Laatsten 345
Antioch 208 ARAL Deirdre (St. Patrick’s Breastplate) 305
Ar Hyd y Nos 437 8 s Den des Vaters Sinn geboren 321

Ash Grove 567 At nneos Deo Gracias 343

Assumpta Est 322 Le I s Deus Tuorum Militum 517

Attende, Domine 238 T ndoczlsix Diademata 525

Audi Redemptor 248 Tae T Dinwiddie 646

Au Sang Qu’un Dieu 449 2
Aurelia 397, 405, 488, 489

Austria 573

Ave Maria 326

Ave Vera Virginitas 314

Ave Virgo Virginum 320

Away in a Manger 227

Balm in Gilead 472
Battle Hymn of the Republic 633
Beatitudo 561

Beatus Vir 612
Bernardin 444
Besancon Carol 183
Beverly 540

Beverly Shores 396
Bgdzic Pozdnowiona 391
Breslau 651

Bristol 177

Brother James® Air 479
Bryn Calfaria 545
Bunessan 425, 426
Burrill 236

Carlisle 497

Carol 195

Ceola 554

Charlestown 467
Charterhouse 611

Cherry Tree Carol 172
Cheshire 421

Christ Lag in Todesbanden 275
Christe Sanctorum 429
Christian Love 387
Christpraise Ray 529
Coblenz 398

Coena Domini 378

Coleraine (La Scala Santa) 600
Columcille (2) 653

Colyton 409

Comfort 399

Conditor alme siderum 174
Consolamini 171

Dix 229, 562

Domhnach Trionoide 481

Down Ampney 498
Drakes Boughton 392
Dufner 471

Duguet 362

Duke Street 293, 508, 563

Dundee 520

Dundee (French) 631
Dunedin 613
Durrow 549

Easter Hymn 288
Ecclesia 266, 490

Ein Feste Burg 487
Eisenach 334, 357
Ellacombe 175, 278, 635
Elkhorn Tavern 244
Engelberg 283, 583
Englert 355, 356

Erhalt uns, Herr 406

Erschienen ist der Herrlich Tag 335

Es ist ein Ros 191
Eucharistic Congress 389
Eucharistic Hymn 556
Eventide 431

Ezra Church 582

Festival Canticle 265
Forest Green 565
Foundation 452
Franconia 187, 450
Frankfort 214

Fulda (Walton) 427, 510
Fulda Melody 257, 382

Gardiner 427, 510
Gaudeamus Pariter 279
Gelobt sei Gott 271
Gelukkig 359

Geneva 466

Gesu Bambino 216
Gloria 219

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Go Down Moses 618 Lledrod 641

Go Tell It on the Mountain 217 Lobe den Herren 592
God Rest You Merry 224 Lobt Gott 509

Golden Lamps 533 Lookout Mountain 475
Gonfalon Royal 640 Lourdes (Massabielle) 316
Gott Vater, sei gepriesen 309 Love Unknown 258
Graefenberg 241, 502, 560 Lubeck 303, 596

Grant To Us 465 Lucerna Laudoniae 637
Granton 644 .

Greensleeves 215 Magnificat 433

Grosser Gott (Te Deum) 568 Malvern Hill 451

Manassas 478

Hanover 571 Mark’s Mill 593

Heinlein 242 Mary the Dawn 329
Herman (Lobt Gott) 509 Maryhaven 202, 493
Hiding Place 534 Materna 659

Holy Anthem 280 May the Angels 412
Holy Manna 604 McKee 650

Holy Spirit 299 Mee_gan 415
Hughes-Carr 418 Melita 601, 602
Humility 221 Mendelssohn 222
Hyfrydol 454, 504 xerle Ma.;‘17e6 282

Hymn to Joy 581 erton

v fo foy Messiah 255

Ich Glaub an Gott 546 M@sneach 352

Ihr Kinderlein, Kommet 197 Mit Freuden zart 617
In Babilone 606 Monkland 580

In Dulci Jubilo 190 Montana 579
Indian Mound 506 Moran 416
Inniskeen 196, 207 Morning Hymn 420
Innsbruck 380, 435, 511 Mormn} Song (Consolation) 430, 439, 620
Inward Light 443 Moultrie 576

Irby 212 Mowsley 287

Irish 625 Munich 657

Iste Confessor 495

Italian Hymn 307, 308 National Anthem 662

National Hymn 660

Jam Lucis Orto Sidere 423 Nature’s Praise 557

Jesous Ahatonnia 218 Neri 2.81
. . Neshanic 401
Jesu Dulcis Memoria 394, 442 Nettl 446
Jesu, Joy 410 ettleton
' Neumark, alt. 492

New Britain 447

New River 351

Newman 514

Nicaea 306

Noel Nouvelet 291

Non Dignus (Claribel) 376

Nun Danket 570

Nun Komm, der Heiden Heiland 184, 324

Kilmarnock 243
King of Glory 541
Kingdom of God 647
King’s Weston 538
Kings of Orient 232
Kingsfold 342, 503
Kinston 474

Komm, O Komm, du Geist des Lebens 353 e
Komt Nu Met Zang 360 Nunc Dimittis 436
Kremser 558 O Filii et Filiae 290

O Heiland, Reiss 181
Lacy Farmhouse 552 O Store Gud 591
Land of Rest 469 O Waly Waly 393, 403
Lasst uns erfreuen 272, 555, 578 O’Leary 547
Lauda Anima 513 Of Love Divine 473
Laudate Dominum 519, 550 Old 100th 358
Laudes Domini 428 Old 124th 551
Let _Us Break Bread 569 Olive Tree 575
Lewis-Town 408 Orientis Partibus 286, 448
Liebster Jesu 654
Litton 603 Paderborn (Maria zu Lieben) 317, 341
Llanfair 295 Pange Lingua Gloriosi 361

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

INDEX ¢ Tue CorLrLeGeviLLE HYMNAL
(Reverend Edward J. McKenna, Editor: 1990)

Passion Chorale 259, 383
Pat-A-Pan 310

Perry 347

Picardy 377

Pleading Savior (Saltash) 323
Puer Natus 203, 204

Puer Nobis 284

Purpose 642

Ratisbon 424, 636
Regent Square 206, 588
Regina Caeli 328
Rendez a Dieu 374, 375
Renewing Death 445
Resignation 458

Rex Gloriose Martyrum 338
Rhosymedre 621
Richard’s Shop 249
Richmond 277
Rockingham 263
Rushford 623

Russia 585

Rustington 652

Sabine Crossroads 459

St. Agnes 390

St. Anne 457

St. Boniface 247

St. Botolph 464, 622

St. Catherine (Tynemouth) 634
St. Cloud 234

St. Columba (Erin) 246, 460
St. Denio 566

St. Flavian 253

St. George’s, Windsor 337, 626
St. Louis 198

St. Magnus 516

St. Patrick’s Breastplate 305
St. Thomas 379

St. Thomas (Webbe) 364
St. Thomas (Williams) 559
Salve Regina Coelitum 312
Salve, Festa Dies 274
Salzburg 231, 268

Sancti Dei 414

Saylor’s Creek 590
Serdeczna Matko 333
Seven Pines 470

Shalom 616

Shipston 629

Sicilian Mariner’s 318

Sine Nomine 336
Singenberger 526

Sioban Ni Laoghaire 615
Slane 524, 531

Solano 311

Song 5 483

Song 13 500

Song 18 507

Song 22 523

Song of the Holy Spirit 300
Source 610

Southwell 250

Spanish Chant 260
Stabat Mater 235

Star in the East 233
Stella 315

Stellae Gloriae 210
Stille Nacht 226
Stuttgart 230, 404, 564
Sun Journey 251
Surrey 354

Sussex Mummer’s Carol 245
Swabia 518

Sweet Sacrament 544

Tallis’ Canon 438, 599
Tallis’ Ordinal 349, 501

Te Deum (Grosser Gott) 568
Te Lucis Ante Terminum 441
Thaxted 539

The Call 532

The First Nowell 211

Third Mode Melody 261, 453
Truro 269

Tuckerton 223

Ubi Caritas 386

Unde et Memores 366
Une Vaine Crainte 572
Unser Herrscher 285, 496

Valet Will Ich Dir Geben 256
Vayamos Jubilosos 589
Venez, Divin Messie 173

Veni Creator Spiritus 297, 298
Veni Sancte Spiritus 302, 304
Veni, veni, Emmanuel 179
Victimae Paschali 289

Victory 276

Vom Himmel Hoch 213

W Zlobie Lezy 194
Wachet auf 186

Walden 631, 632
Wareham 499, 512
Warum Sollt Ich 228
Were You There 262
Werner 440
Westminster Abbey 485
Whitehall 456

Wicklow 301

Wie Lieblich ist der Maien 630
Winchester New 357, 480
Winchester Old 199
Windhover 368

Wir Pfliigen 628
Wojtkiewiecz 548
Wondrous Love 530

Ysrael V’oraita 656

Zeuch mich, zeuch mich 346

“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to legally reproduce a limited percentage
of that self-same work without permission from the copyright holder(s). While publishing his review of various Roman Catholic
hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review: CCWATERSHED.ORG


http://ccwatershed.org/

